

DELHI CANTONMENT BOARD Sadar Bazar, Delhi Cantt.-110010



ENGAGEMENT NOTICE

Dated: 03.03.2025

No. DCB/CGH/2025

Online applications are invited for the following post for the Cantonment General Hospital, Sadar Bazar, Delhi Cantt:

S. No.	Name of Post	No Post*	Minimum Qualification	Minimum Experience	Monthly Consolidated Remuneration
1.	Cardiologist	01	DM (Cardiology)/ equivalent	Candidate well experienced in Cath Lab procedures will be preferred	As mutually agreed between Doctor & the Board

* No of post may increase or decrease.

Medical Council Registration: The applicant must be registered with respective Medical/ Dental Council.

The eligible candidates may apply online on <u>https://delhi.cantt.gov.in</u> by submitting self- attested copies of all testimonials and passport size photograph by 10.03.2025. The candidates will have to abide by the terms and conditions of the Delhi Cantonment Board/Cantonment General Hospital, and will perform the duties as assigned by the hospital administration. Recruitment of the selected candidates will be done as per hospital requirement and the duties may include shift duties/ general/ field duties. No TA/DA will be payable for appearing in the Interview/ Selection Test (s). Age limit: Maximum 50 years. Those candidates who have applied earlier for the above posts, need not to apply again.

Subsequent/relevant notices will be put up on the hospital notice board/ DCB website <u>www.delhi.cantt.gov.in</u> which the candidates must keep themselves regularly updated with.

Sd/-Chief Executive Officer Delhi Cantonment Board